30.11-05.12.76.

30.11.76. Aprica

course length: 540 m
vertical drop: 169 m

number of gates: 51/51
snow: sheer ice over grass

started: 51
finished: 29

N —

. Perine Pellen

. Patricia Emonet

. Claudia Giordani
. Fabiene Serrat

AN DNk~ W

7. Hanni Wenzel

8. Dagmar Kuzmanova

9. Lea Soelkner
10. Wilma Gatta

11. Monika Berwein
12. Susan Clifford
13. Rosmarie Enz
14. Pamela Behr

15. Abbi Fisher

16. Brigitte Briand

17. Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter

18. Jana Zemanova

19. Bernadette Zurbriggen

20. Thea Gamper
21. Lindy Cochran
22. Martina Ellmer
23. Kathy Kreiner

. Lise-Marie Morerod

. Danielle Debernard

SUI
FRA

FRA
FRA
ITA

FRA

LIE

TCH
AUT
ITA

FRG
CND
SUI
FRG
USA
SUI
AUT
TCH
SUI
ITA
USA
AUT
CND

47.35
47.64

48.28
48.24
48.12
48.61
49.42
49.12

49.59
49.98

49.16

50.05
49.40

49.49

World Series

Slalom, women

45.06
45.32

46.17
46.27
46.53
46.16
46.24
47.00

46.82
46.41

48.12

47.72
48.55

48.70

92.41
92.96

94.45
94.51
94.65
94.77

95.66

96.12
96.41
96.39

97.01
97.17
97.28
97.40
97.43
97.77
97.95
98.10
98.19
98.26
98.37
98.70
99.09

(L1)
(45!



DNF(1):

Cindy Nelson
Susie Patterson
Vicki Fleckenstein

DNF(2):

N —
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Monika Kaserer
Christa Zechmeister
Michaela Schafther

1 run

. L-M. Morerod SUI
. Perine Pellen FRA

. Claudia Giordani ITA

. Dani Debernard FRA
. Patricia Emonet FRA
. Fabiene Serrat FRA

. D. Kuzmanova TCH
. Rosmarie Enz SUI

. Brigit. Totschnigg AUT
10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Hanni Wenzel  LIE
Berni Zurbriggen SUI

Lea Soelkner AUT
Monika Kaserer AUT
Wilma Gatta ITA

USA,
USA,
USA,

AUT
FRG,
AUT

47.35
47.64

48.12
48.24
48.28
48.61

49.12
49.16
49.40
49.42
49.49

49.59
49.66
49.98

(1* run:14 — 49,66)

(45!

N —
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2™ ryun

. L-M. Morerod SUI
. Perine Pellen FRA

. Fabiene Serrat FRA
. Patricia Emonet FRA
. Hanni Wenzel LIE
. Dani Debernard FRA
. Wilma Gatta ITA
. Claudia Giordani ITA

45.06
45.32

46.16
46.17
46.24
46.27
46.41
46.53



01.12.76. Aprica

vertical drop: 145 m
number of gates: 56/56
started: 38

finished: 23

[a—

. Ingemar Stenmark
. Gustav Thoeni

[\S)

. Piero Gros

. Bruno Noeckler
. Klaus Heidegger
. Hansi Hinterseer
. Willy Frommelt

EUEC ) N I SN )

o0

. Cary Adgate
9. Albert Frank
10. Walter Tresch

11. Christian Neureuter

12. Miloslav Sochor

13. Phil Mahre

14. Alain Navillod

15. Juan-Manuel Fernandez-Ochoa
16. Torsten Jakobsson

17. Greg Jones

18. Peter Luescher
19. Sepp Prieler

20. Anton Steiner
21. Philippe Baroso

22. Bohumir Zeman
23. Geoffrey Bruce

DNS:
Francisco Fernandez-Ochoa
Jan Bachleda

SWE
ITA

ITA
ITA
AUT
AUT
LIE

USA
FRG
SUI

FRG
TCH
USA
FRA
SPA

SWE
USA

SUI
AUT

AUT
FRA
TCH
USA

SPA,
POL

48.04
48.53

48.45
48.80
49.02
49.39
49.20

48.80
49.53
49.98

50.47

50.60

50.87
51.42

Slalom, men

43.74
43.49

44.14
44.01
44.02
43.74
44.03

45.72
45.09
44.77

44.71

44.94

45.40
44.86

91.78
92.02

92.59
92.81
93.04
93.13
93.23

94.52
94.62
94.75

95.18
95.46
95.48
95.54
95.55
95.60
95.82

96.27
96.28

97.07
97.23
97.66
98.66



Stig Strand
Bojan Krizaj

DQ:

Franco Bieler

Thomas Hauser
Jean-Luc Fournier
Alois Morgenstern

Steve Mahre

Paolo de Chiesa

Heini Hemmi

Paul Frommelt
Andreas Wenzel

DNF:
Billy Taylor

DQ(2):

Fausto Radici

1 run 56

1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE

2. Pierro Gross

3. Gustav Thoeni
4. Cary Adgate
and Bruno Noeckler
6. Klaus Heidegger
7. Fausto Radici
8. Willy Frommelt
9. Hansi Hinterseer

ITA
ITA
USA
ITA
AUT
ITA
LIE
AUT

48.04

48.45
48.53

48.80
49.02
49.08
49.20
49.39

SWE
YUG

ITA
AUT,
SUI,
AUT,
USA,
ITA,
SUI,
LIE,
LIE,

USA

ITA

(1* run: 7 — 49,08)

1. Gustav Thoeni

2. Hansi Hinterseer
and Ingemar Stenmark

4. Bruno Noeckler

5. Klaus Heidegger

6. Willy Frommelt

7. Pierro Gross

&. Christian Neureuter
9. Walter Tresch

2™ run 56

ITA
AUT
SWE
ITA
AUT
LIE
ITA

FRG
SUI

43.49

43.74
44.01
44.02
44.03
44.14

44.71
44.77



02.12.76. Bormio

course length: 1200 m
vertical drop: 350 m
number of gates: 52
started: 52

finished: 48

N —
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7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.

. Claudia Giordani
. Cindy Nelson

. Kathy Kreiner

. Hanni Wenzel

. Monika Kaserer

. Lise-Marie Morerod

Abbi Fisher

Perine Pellen
Patricia Emonet
Fabiene Serrat
Jamie Kurlander
Marie-Theres Nadig
Danielle Debernard

Evi Mittermaier

Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter

Lindy Cochran
Monika Berwein

and Martina Ellmer

19. Bernadette Zurbriggen

20.
21.
22.
23.
24.

Ursula Konzett
Lea Soelkner

Agnes Vivet-Gross
Wilma Gatta

Giant Slalom, women

ITA
USA

CND
LIE
AUT
SUI

USA
FRA
FRA
FRA
USA
SUI

FRA

FRG
AUT
USA
FRG
AUT
SUI

LIE

AUT

FRA
ITA

1.25.72
1.25.76

1.26.00
1.26.29
1.26.41
1.26.43

1.26.83
1.26.85
1.27.18
1.27.25
1.27.28
1.27.35
1.27.37

1.27.83
1.27.85
1.28.07

1.28.18
1.28.29
1.28.34
1.28.38

1.28.84
1.28.92

(14)
(2

( 6)



split-time:

1. Claudia Giordani ITA
2. Monika Kaserer AUT
3. Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter ~AUT

finish:
1. Cindy Nelson USA
DNS:
Annemarie Proell-Moser AUT
Maria Epple FRG

Irene Epple FRG



03.12.76. Bormio

course length: 1250 m
vertical drop: 350 m
number of gates: 62/
started:

finished:

1. Ingemar Stenmark

2. Phil Mahre

3. Franco Bieler

4. Bruno Noeckler
and Heini Hemmi

6. Gustav Thoeni

7. Cary Adgate
8. Miloslav Sochor

9. Fausto Radici
10. Jean-Luc Fournier
11. Peter Luescher
12. Torsten Jakobsson
13. Hansi Hinterseer
14. Willy Frommelt
15. Klaus Heidegger

16. Greg Jones
17. Andreas Wenzel

18. Walter Tresch
19. Anton Steiner
20. Ernst Good

DNS:
Erik Haaker
Bojan Krizaj

DNF:

Engelhard Pargaetzi

SWE

USA
ITA
ITA
SUI
ITA

USA
TCH

ITA
SUI
SUI
SWE
AUT
LIE
AUT

USA
LIE

SUI

AUT
SUI

NOR,
YUG

SUI

Giant Slalom, men

1.27.82 +1.22.31

1.30.53 +1.21.69
1.29.89 +1.22.59
1.30.84 + 1.21.96
1.30.89 + 1.21.91
1.29.93 +1.23.02

1.30.50 + 1.23.00
1.31.02 + 1.22.81

1.31.21 + 1.23.17

1.30.93 + 1.23.66
1.31.69 + 1.23.14

1.33.37 + 1.24.36

1.32.48 + 1.25.79

2.50.13

2.52.22
2.52.48

2.52.80
2.52.95

2.53.50
2.53.83

2.54.38
2.54.59
2.54.83
2.54.89
2.55.18
2.55.33
2.55.41

2.56.28
2.56.42

2.57.73
2.57.96
2.58.27

(13)



DNF(2):
6. Alain Navillod @ FRA 1.30.

DQ(2):

Piero Gros ITA (1% run: 2 — 1.29.35) (best split-time)
Thomas Hauser AUT (1% run:22)

A d
I* run 2" run

1. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 1.27.82 1. Phil Mahre USA 1.21.69
2. Heini Hemmi SUI 1.21.91
2. Piero Gros ITA 1.29.35 3. Bruno Noeckler ITA 1.21.96
3. Franco Bieler ITA 1.29.89 4. Ingemar Stenmark SWE 1.22.31
4. Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.29.93 5. Franco Bieler ITA 1.22.59
5. Cary Adgate USA 1.30.50
6. Phil Mahre USA 1.30.53 6. Miloslav Sochor TCH 1.22.81
7. Alain Navillod FRA 1.30. 7. Cary Adgate USA 1.23.00
7. Bruno Noeckler ITA 1.30.84 8. Gustav Thoeni ITA 1.23.02
8. Heini Hemmi SUI  1.30.89 9. Peter Luescher SUI  1.23.14
9. Jean-Luc Fournier SUI  1.30.93
10. Miloslav Sochor TCH 1.31.02 10. Fausto Radici ITA 1.23.17



04.12.76. St. Moritz

started: 32 (best fromGS & SL)

1. Lise-Marie Morerod
2. Claudia Giordani

3. Dagmar Kuzmanova

4. Lea Soelkner

5. Hanni Wenzel

and Danielle Debernard
and Jamie Kurlander

SUI
ITA

TCH
AUT

LIE
FRA
USA

and Brigitte Totschnigg-Habersatter AUT

9. Fabiene Serrat

and Patricia Emonet
and Monika Berwein

and Perine Pellen
and Jana Zemanova
and Wilma Gatta
and Pamela Behr
and Cindy Nelson

17. Monika Kaserer
and Abbie Fisher
and Rosmarie Enz
and Martina Ellmer
and Jana Soltysova
and Kathy Kreiner

FRA
FRA
FRG
FRA
TCH
ITA

FRG
USA

AUT
USA
SUI

AUT
TCH
CND

Parallel, women

0:1 & DQ (+1,18!)

by Giordani
by Morerod

by Morerod
by Giordani
by Kuzmanova
by Soelkner

by Wenzel
by Soelkner
by Morerod

by Behr

by Habersatter
by Soelkner
by Serrat

by Morerod



05.12.76. St.Moritz Parallel, men

course length: 380 m

vertical drop: 105 m

number of gates: 26

started: st 32 (best fromGS & SL)

1. Walter Tresch SUI
2. Ingemar Stenmark SWE  both runs by DQ
3. Bohumir Zeman TCH by Stenmark oba DQ
4. Gustav Thoeni ITA by Tresch 1:2 (+1,52-0,73)
5. Bruno Noeckler ITA by Tresch 1:2  (+1,06-0,35)
and Andreas Wenzel LIE by Stenmark 1:2 (+1,25-1,15")
and Willy Frommelt LIE by Thoeni 1:0 & DQ (-0,18 na tezoj)
and Paul Frommelt LIE by Zeman both runs by
9. Christian Neureuther FRG by Stenmark 0:1 & DQ (+0,24 na tezoj)
and Fausto Radici ITA by Thoeni DQ & 1:0 (-0,13)
and Cary Adgate USA by Noeckler 1:2  (+1,81-0,21)
and Klaus Heidegger AUT by Willy Frommelt DQ & 0:1 (-0,30 nt)
and Peter Luescher SUI by Tresch both runs by
and Heini Hemmi SUI by Wenzel 1:2  (+2,41-0,79)
and Albert Frank FRG by Paul Frommelt 0:1 & DQ (+1,91)
and Miloslav Sochor TCH by Zeman 0:1 & DQ (+1,01)
17. Piero Gros ITA by Zeman 1:2  (+0,63-0,03)
and Hansi Hinterseer AUT by Wenzel DQ & 0:1
and Geoffrey Bruce USA by Tresch
and Jean-Luc Fournier SUI by Neureuther
and Michal Soltys TCH by Stenmark 0:2  (+2,63)
and Alain Navillod FRA
and Greg Jones USA
and Juan-Manuel Fernandez-Ochoa SPA
and Franco Bieler ITA
and Sep Prieler AUT by Adgate

and Phil Mahre USA Dby Luescher



